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' BEFORE THE HONORABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHWAR

" Service Appeal No. 1565/2023

Shehzad Hassan, Ex-FC Elite Force ..............o....

.....Appellant
Versus !

Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar and others.............. Respondents

PARAWISE COMMENTS BY RESPONDENTS |
o .
RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH: ' |

i
I(hvbcr rakhtukhwa

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS:- | T e Tribumal

That the appeal is not based on facts. | P
That the appeal is barred by law and lim;itation. Lo Z——'—;—“"?
That the appeal is not maintainable in thepresent form. |

F hat the appeal is bad for mls-Jomder and non-joinder of necessary’ and prope'.r parties. -

That the appellant is stopped to file the mstant appeal by his own conduct

That the instant Service Appeal is badly itlme barred.

That the appellant has not come to this Honorable Tribunal with clean hands.|

That the appellant has got no cause of action and locus standi to file the instant Service Appeal.

FACTS:- . ...

1. Pam No 1 of appeal to the c\:tent of lserv1ce entrtlement of dppellant is correct however, as,

" per servwe record of appcl]ant he 1s found habltual absentee and on account of absence,

‘drsmlssed f1om serv1ce (Coples of bad entries is attached as Annexure A).

2. Incorrect The appe]lant did not submrt leave applrcatlon to his 1mmedlate supervisory

affairs and proceed on’ self-sanctloned leave without leave of the authorrty and thus
commrtted gross misconduct, He absented himself from lawful duties from 17. 03 2021, on
~_account of which he was proceeded against departmentally. Charge sheet coupled with
summary of allegations issued to the appellant (Annexure ‘B’ & ‘C’). DSP/ Elite Force,
HQis: Peshawar was appointed as eniquirybfﬁcer to scrutinize the conduct of the appellant.
The enquiry officer conducted enquiry in accordance with law/ rules and s‘ubrnittc'd findings
(ArlneXLIre ‘D) Wher'éirt the "appel]alnt was held responsible for gross i‘nisconduct. After
receipt of enquity findings. The appellant was appeared before the competent authority on
10.‘02.2022-&; 17.02.2022 and badlyifailed to advance any plausible reasons in rebuttal of
chatges cstablished against him. Therefore, the competent authority aﬁer' fulfillment of all

codal formalities, awarded the appellant 1najor punishment of dismissal from service vide

0rde1 datcd 22 02.2022.



GROUNDS:-

Incorrect and misleading. The appel ant was_carught red-handedly with 2000 grams ice by
Excise Department, Government of |[Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. Resultantly, the appellant was
arrested. . In- this respect case, v1de FIR No. 137 dated 02.10.2021 w's.11C KPCNSA

(Annexure"E’) was regisiered against the appellant.

Incorrect and misleading. As already |expvlained vide preceding Para.
Incorrect, misleading and misconceived. As already explained above in detail in Para No. 2
that appellant badly failed to advahce any plausible grounds in rebuttal of established
charges agcunst him. Furthermore, he appeared on 10.02.2022 & 17. 0’7 2022 before the
competent authority. T his clarifies 1hat the appellant was not behind the bar at the time of

dismissal. : : S
Pertains to the record of learned T;rial Court. However, criminal case proceedings and
departmental proceedings are distinct! in nature and both can run side by silde.

Pertains to " involvemént of appellapt-in Narcotics case, however the ?éppellant did not
intimate his‘ supervisory officers ab%)ut his involvement in criminal case, hence absented
himself from duties. On dccount of \évhich he proceeded departmentally in accordance with
law/ ‘i‘ules‘and‘p'ro(:eedings‘culmina'ted into his dismissal from service’ vide order dated
22.02.2022, on his own gross mlscon’duct o o o : "

Correct to the extent of rejection of hlS departmental appeal on limitation!: The departmental
appeal of the appellant agamst order dated 22.02.2022 was found time barred and hence
rejecied on limitation. Tt is pertinent {o mention here that when appeal before departmental

authority is time barred, service- appeal before the Service Tribunal is incom;!aetcn’t. Reliance has
already been placed on 2017 SCMR 9653, 2006 SCMR 453, 2007 SCMR 513, 2011 SCMR 1429 &
2021 SCMR 144. .

That appellant has goi no cause ofl action to file the instant-appeal as it is well settled
principle of law that once the departmental appeal is time barred, the service appeal will also

be on limitation as well as following Qroundsz

|
i
|

p
I

A. Incorrect, appellant was dismissed from service on account of wiilful absence after’

proper departmental enquiry in accordance with rules. However, it is well setilcd
pr1nc1p1e of administrative law [that criminal and departmental pr()ceedtng:,s are two

different thmgs and both have no bearmg on each other. . |

B. Incorrect, proper enquiry was conducted against the appellant on account of his willful

absence and after receipt of reciommendation from Inquiry officer _:'.he was dismissed

. .from service. | |

C. 'Incorrect reply already given in the preceding Paras.

D. Incorrect, after proper departme!ntal enquiry in accordance with ru}le“s, appellant was
dismissed from service through speaking order. - '

E. Incorrect, appellant was treated ir|1 accordance with law/ rules.

F. Incorrect, the answering respondents treated the appellant in accordance with law/ rules
and discrimination has been done. - !
!

T iR



G. Incorrectreply already given videparas above. . |
‘ ' ' |

H. Incorrect, the case of appellant is on different footing he was proceeded against
: |

departmental as per rules on account of willful absence and not on account of

involvement in criminal case as he has concealed this fact from his supervisory officers.
]

PRAYER:

|
i X -

It is, therefore, humbly pra;lfed'that the Appeal of the appellarllt may kindly be

L ) |
dismissed as time barred.

(MUHAMMAD WISAL FXKHAR SULTAN) PSP (ABDUS SAI\,!/IAD) PSP
Additional Inspector General / Commandant, Deputy Commandant Elite Force,
Elite Force, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar Peshawar!
(Respondent No. 2 & 73) (Respondent No. 4)
L// |
L

|
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IN THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHWAR

In Re:
Service Appeal No. 1565/2023

Shehzad Hassan, Ex-FC Elite Force........ccccocoovevivvivicrierie. Appellant
Versus
Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa  ......................... Rspondent
AUTHORITY LETTER 1

Mian Niaz Muhammad DSP/Legal Elite Force Khyber Pakhtunkhwa is hereby
authorized / nominated to submit para-wise comments and to attend Honorable Tribunal in above

mentioned Service Appeal on behalf of Respondents No. 1 to 4.

K

(MUHAMMAD WISAL FAKHAR SULTAN) PSP (A AMAD) PSP
Addl: Inspector General of Police / Commandant - Deputy Commandant, Elite Force,
Elite Force Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar Khyber Pakhtunklk:wa Peshawar
(Respondent No. 2 & 3) (Respondent No. 4)

' . Incumbe |
i W’? !

L —
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el IN THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHWAR

e N

[n Re:
Service Appeal No. 1565/2023
3

Shehzad Hassan, Ex-FC Elite Force

................. sereeennneeneeneenn Appellant I

Versus "

Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa  .................... ..... Rspondents
AFFIDAVIT

H ] ' )
[ Respondent No. 4, Mr. Abdus Samad PSP Deputy Commandant Elite Force and
Respondent, do hereby solemly affirm on oath and declare that the contents of these joint
parawise comments on behalf of Respoadents No. 1 to 4 are true and correct to the best

of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this ‘Honorabel
Tribnuanal. | ' .

It is further stated on oath that lin this appeal, the answering respondents héve
neither been placed ex-parte nor their defense has been struck ofVCoﬁz" ¢

i
|

|

K S SAMAD) PSP

Deputy Cotfimandant Elite Force,

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
(Respondent No;4)

{
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i’/i““f: OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
:W HEADQUARTERS, ELITE FORCE, PESHAWAR. ’
o J_Z___/R,SP/HQI-, EF Date: 2§ /03/2021.
To: ’I‘h.e Deputy Commandant,

Elite Force, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police,

Peshawar. ' "

" gubject: ABSENCE REPORT

~Memo: . .
: It is submitted.that the following officials are still absent from date

as noted ggainst their names from Elite Force, HQrs, Peshawar without prior

Qermission. (Absence Reports are enclosed)

It is, therefore, requested that the said officials may be

- recommended for pay-stop and disciplinary action.

.| S, No. Name & Belt No. Posting From To
' ™1, [ FC Arshid Khan No.2396 Elite HOrs | 18.03.2021 Todae YV
3./ FC Shezad Hasan No.639 Fite HOrs | 17.03.2021 | Todate L7
: ‘F- 3 1 FC Nazim Uddin No.3245 Elite HQrs | 08.03.2021 -1 Todate
| ™4 | FC Asif Knan No.§491 [ Efite HQrs | 05032021 | Todate
. _ 4 .
} :

Submitted, please. ?

- -

'S JEHAN DURRANI
Supérintendent of Police,
Hegdquarters, Elite Force,

Peshawar.

Scanned with CamScanner



CHARGE SHEET

I, Attiq Ullah Wazir, Deputy, Commandant Elite Force Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Peshawar as compctcnt authority, hereby chqrgc you Conslable Shehzad Hassan. No 639/ UT, (Elite - -

( HQrs) of Elite I‘orce asfollows; . - I " -
As per letter of SP Elite Force HQrs vide No. 63/R,SP/HQr, EF dated: 25 I1. 2020

. you remained. abscm from Elite HQrs: Peshawar w.e.from 17.03.2021 to till datc chg a member :

~of d:smpime force, your this act amounts to gross misconduct on your part. _
2. o By reason of the above, you appear to be guilly of misconduct:. under thc Khybcr
: Pathunkinva Police Rules 1975 (Amcndm%ni 2014) and have rendcred yourse}f hablc 1o all or any

e

. N &
ofthe pcnaitlcs specifi edin the saldzules TR ""i

3. You are thetefmc, directed to subm:t your dcfcnsc within chcn days of the recexpt-(

of llns Charge Sheet 10 the hnqulry Ofﬁccr > j

f

Y4l §~ Your written dcfcnse, if any, should reach the Enqulry Officer within- the specified

pcniod fallmg wlnch it shall ‘be presumed that you have no defense to put in and in that case ex- -
' parte action shall be taken against you. o x v
S

You are dnected to mumatc whether you desire to be heard in person.
6.

A statement of. 'lllegauon is enclosed

Bt
RS
ot

' Deputy Commandant - - -
Elite Force Khyber. Pakhtunkhwa, =~ -
Peshawar

3P

Reanmard with Car e
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SUMMARY Or ALLEGATIONS
1, Atliq Ullah Wazir, Deputy Commandant, Elite. Force, Khyber Pakhlunkhwa

Pc%h;awar as competcm authority, am of the opinion that Constable Shehzad Hassan No. 639/U T,
(Elitc HQrs), of Elite Force has rendered himself liable to be procecded against as he has committed
the following misconduct within the meaning of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rules, 1975
: (Amendment 2014). ‘ '
. SUMMARY OF ALLEGATIONS ‘
. Asperletter of SP Elite Force HQrs vide No. 63/R,SP/HQr, EF dated 25.11.2020, he -

fcmaincd absé_nl from Elite HQrs: Peshawm: w.cfrom 17.03.2021 to till date. Being a member of

discipline forcc his this act amounts to gross misconduct on his part.

1)

lor the purpose of scmtmumg an cnqmry 1s conducted of the .said dccused wnh '

reference 1o !he above alle.;,atmnb Miss. Ronu Altaf 1)91’ Elite Force HQrs: l’csh.mnr Jis

' appouucd as Enquiry Ofticer.
3. The Enquiry Officer shall provide reasonable opportunity of hearing to the accuscd .
record statements etc and findings within (25 days) after the receipt of this order.

A. The accused shall join the procecdmgs on the date, time, and place fixed by the

(AT WhZIRGPSP
Deputy Com cnd'mt N

Elite Force Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Pcshawar

. \Io lﬁéé “7@ /EF, dated Peshawar the &2 | 6_9' 72021,

* Copy of the above is forwarded to the:-

‘ Enqulry Ofﬁcer

N 4 Deputy Supcrlmendem of Police Elite Force HQrs: Peshqwar

2" Supdt: Accounts Elite Force Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Pcshawar to stopped pay.
3. R, Elite Force Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

4.  SRC/IFMC, Elite Force Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Pcshawqr

5.

FC Shehzad Hassan No. 639/UT, of Elite through reader DSP EF HQrs

Ml

Deputy Comman

u&ﬂ/ Z é/ /] pOI/ - l. . Elite Force Khyber P'il\htunl\hwa

: %// }é uj// 74 W / Peshawan
agpint J o

?’-l 13916 .
23 Yr) 30581 ¢

75,.%{, 2 o gog;% !ﬂ (lspo!

. Scanned with CamScanner




o
N =ELES= _OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE,

oo

RABIR PAKHTUNGWA, FOLICS

pand

]

HEADQUARTERS, ELITE FORCE, PESHAWAR.

NO_]_L/R DSP/EF HQrs - : Date: ] j06/2021.

" Tor The Deputy Commandant,

Elite Force, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Subject;  DEPARTMENTAL ENQUIRY AGAINST CONSTABLE SHEZAD HASAN -

NOQ.639/UT
Memo: . Kindly refer to your office Endst: No.29_66-70/EF, dated Peshawar the 02.04.2021- '

i.ReSpccted'Sir,
o In pursuance of your kind directives, the undersigned completed enquiry in the .-
above cited 'case Its stepwise detail is givenbelow:, . ' D '
ALLEGATIONS |
tis submuted that the delinquent Constable Shezad Hasna No 639/UT was absent
from 17 03. 2021 to 11.05.2021 and 18.05.2021 to 19.05.2021 (total 55 days) thhout pnor '
' pemnssnon
PROCEEDINGS
In this regard, the Deputy Commandant Elite Force Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Pesh‘awar 1ssued him Charge Sheet and Summary of Allegatxons and Dcputy Supenntendent of

o PO][CC Elltc Force Headquarters was appointed as enqulry officer.

- Charge Sheet and Summary of Allegatmns were served upon the delmquent.: .

- Constabie through reader to DSP HQrs.

" To probe into matter the delmquent Constablc Shezad Hasna No. 639/UT was

directed to appear before the enquiry officer to record his statement as quoted below:

STATEMENT OF SHEZAD HASSAN NO.639:

. Respondmg to charge sheet and summary of allegations stating that the delmquent
Constablc Shezad Hasna No. 639/UT suddenly felt headache while performing secunty duty at
CPO and had to absent himself from duty, in this context he v131ted neurosurgeon for treatment, :
so, alongside treatment he was recommended complete bed rest by doctor. Further he requested.

that absence period may be treated as medical leave. (Medical documents & Statement attachcd)



FINDINGS: _ _
| Keepmg in view gll the clrcumstanccs it has been pointed out during the course of
enquiry that the delinquent constablc was abisent from 17.03.2021 to 11.05.2021 and 18.05.2021
“to 19.05.2021 (total 55 days) on account of ailment, therefore he had to absent himself from

lawful duty without prior permission which amount gross misconduct under police rules.

CONCLUSION:

Having gone tluough the all matcrlais p!aced on rccord as undcr
s Charge sheet and summary of 1llcgatlons
¢ Absence rcport o
¢ Daily Diary report Elite Force HQrs Peshawar.
¢ Statement of Delinquént Constable.

¢ Medical documents -

The undersigned has reached to conclusion that the delinquent constable had to
absent himself for treatment of illness by an authentic doctor but no application was submitted

for leave. -
RECOMMENDATIONS:

. - Keeping the above facts and figures in view, it is recommended that the absence '

perxod!? 03.2021 to 11.05.2021 and 18.05.2021 to 19.05.2021 (total 55 days) of the delmquent
- Constable Shezad Hassan No.639 may be treated as “Without-pay” and warned to be carefuLm’"
~ﬁ3ture . _ L .

- _ P - . '
. 2
(R(}Zi‘ A ALTAY)

Deputy Superintendent of Poiice,
Headquarters Elite Force, Peshawar.

Scanned with CamScanner
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“Ofice of the AdUE TGP, .
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[lite Foree i\h\'h« § Pai\hu.-ﬂ hawa, Peshawar

- oy of ahou i Iui\\'.‘.rd'cd to th'-

i |:uth11cIcnl ol lmlrtc Elite Force. H()u, |'uhd\\rdi‘
.:-1( 4‘ { ~‘I\( Elite Force. Khyber Pdi\hlunl\hwa Peshawar.
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o Tt " l ]l' ‘ "'pu“ ( aomm
,_,,‘\ , 4 sitte Faree I\h\ heyr k "“d ant
L Pa hm"kh“" Peshawgy
LQ( ‘?;7__15'_)1(“ ‘El ‘ . )
N _ LS . _ .QBUER " Date: }’_3‘ (. : Qn.n :
This order will dz«.pn ry ‘ - -
S€ oft the g ) '
_ ' Partmentnl p
\ha.,h/'ld Hassan No 639AUT. of Capital (”‘m, pnh“ T’cs‘.hawdr n! lﬂccgdmﬁ against Constahle -
Khwher pakhtunkhwa, W on "CP"'«""’N 10 Elite Force

He. remained ahsepg fmm g,m-g,”

from the Competent 3"“10"1\‘ w.efrom 04 08 202
o dote vide letters No, \"ﬁ/R \P'l][‘)” VF

dut . .
¥ withowt any . Jeave O PASE permission

] lQ 01 ﬂo 202' (10 da}ug‘) aﬂ‘.j 04 ng -)ﬂ,}l “”

¢ a0l daicd 09.00.2021 & 127IR SPIHO“ EF. dalcd

Tn this regard he wag \u\PCnd(‘d and Ch

,\:l,_batmns were issued 1o him vide No ”)(!ﬂ'ﬁ—l]
3 R

Force HAS: Peshawar was appointed as enquiry office biit duc tor his transfer Mr. Noor. Jamal

' ‘ or. fama

K lian acting SP Clite Foree HQrs; Puhm«m was nominated to LOnduu«.d denan i
A prowﬁd“‘“ against him vide letter N, ISOI2EF, dated 17, 12.2021, epanimenta |

The Enquiry Officer conducted (he enquiry

- findings report that the said Constable neither produced
hefore the enquiry officer and snill absent from

- put the Cell Phone was switched off. Furhe

' arge Sheet -’Ii(}tlg\&llh Qnrnm,m of
EF. dated 24.09.2021 and the then SP Elite

*

praceedings and submitted 1.1s'
any medical prescriplinns nor appeared
duty. Tle was also contacted on his Cell. phnne* n
rmore. his service record was also perused which
wns found porons as he has already remained-absent for 286 days and had heen dismissed from:

service. The delinquent official.is habitual ahsrntce and ducs not take mlucsl in official duty.
_ Therefare, the Enguiry Officer has rece mmendcd that he may be awarded major punishment.

' mmidrlv a Final Show Cause Notice was issued to him vide No. 15219/EF..

d,em} 23.12.2021 which was delivered at his home address through reader Acting SP Elite Force, -

HQrs: Peshawar and received by himseif on 28.01 2022, but he failed to reply in the :upuht:.d

perind, \forc,mcr he was also called in ordeily room on 10.02.2022 & 1702.2022 10 appear- - .-

hefnre the andersigned and explain his position but he failed 1o appear. ' -
Therefore, |, Asif Igbal Mohmand, Deputy C ommandant, -Tlite Force Khyber

Pakhtunkbwa Peshawar as competent anthorily, keeping in view the above facts, circumstances _

and rccommcudalmns of enquiry office, lmnnce ma]ur penalty of "DISMISSAL" from service'

upan him 1rnm the dale of absence 1.¢. 04.09. 2021 under Police Rules 1975 (amended 2014):
Morcover. im remaining absence period 1e 30 days (w.e f“‘“’ 04.08.2021 10

- 3.09. "mlj is tréated as leave wihtont pay,
{(Order annonnced)

| S 4 M
EH@e, | — - L
tt-{;' : : L. (AS]F’iQIiAl MOHMAN l))l’Sl‘
f"t“'() g ' - - L ’, d Dcputv ammandant”

. Elite Force Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
.‘ Peshawar.

ahove is tnrwa cdled to the:-

ar for mlnrmdtmn

: - . hcm

. Capital City Police {)f'mel Pes i1 1o h“ oﬁ.’lcc
e tendent of Police, Elite Force HQrs: Pech.swgr\‘\ ‘

2. Acting Superinic HOrs, dated 22122021,

memo No, 377/R. SP’II Peshawar. L
- r PakhlunkhW'l I R
> Accounnnl lile Foree Mth?t Elite Force Khyber Pakhtunkhwa | P:shawar o
1 .

4 Ve Rov Reader 10,0 Uml\.'fhcr Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

Kh rimenlal
/OASU %RC Flite 7 N“;‘» rp al\htunkhwa alongwith complete (zle:aza 202] &
6. FMC, Elite Foirce Khyher (DmmﬁNOGMHFFdamz

o ey files Enlst B9 TG ncrer, doed 09.09.2020)

Copy of the
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